

Notice of Exemption

2019 AUG -7 AM 10: 50

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIND CALIFORNIA

 \boxtimes Clerk of the Board of Supervisors To:

County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue

San Bernardino, CA, 92415-0130

From:

City of Redlands

Planning Division P.O. Box 3005

Redlands, CA. 92373

冈 Office of Planning & Research

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA. 95812-3044

Subject:

Filing of a Notice of Exemption in Compliance with Section 21152 of the Public

Resources Code and CEQA Guidelines Sections 15061 & 15062.

Project Title: Ted Runner Stadium Scoreboard (Sign CUP No. 25 and Variance No. 805)

Project Applicant: University of Redlands

Project Location - Address:

1215 E. Brockton Avenue (APN: 1212-431-02-0000)

Project Location - City:

Redlands, California

Project Location - County:

County of San Bernardino

Project Description: A request for a Sign Conditional Use Permit to construct a freestanding scoreboard sign facing the interior of Ted Runner Stadium at the University of Redlands, 38 feet high by 33.6 feet wide (to include scoreboard, game timing devices, sponsor panels, and one LED display screen with internal illumination), and a maximum height of 48 feet to top of structure; and a Variance for relief from the requirement in Redlands Municipal Code Section 15.36.240(H) that states signs in the Educational (E) District may only be externally illuminated, and the scoreboard would include an LED video display board with internal illumination.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Redlands

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: University of Redlands

Exempt Status: This is to advise that on August 6, 2019, the City Council of the City of Redlands approved the above-referenced project, and made the following determination.

Exempt Status:
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
□ Categorical Exemption. State type(s) and section number(s): 15311 for minor
structures accessory to existing facilities, including on-premises signs.
Statutory Exemption. State type and section number:

Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed scoreboard sign is exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15311(a) of the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines, which exempts the construction or placement of minor structures accessory to (appurtenant to) existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities, including but not limited to on-premises signs. There is no substantial evidence of any potentially significant environmental effects, or any other circumstances that would preclude use of this categorical exemption.

Lead Agency: City of Redlands, Development Services Department

Contact Person: Brian Foote, AICP, City Planner Tel

Telephone: (909) 798-7555, option 2

This is to certify that the project documents and record of project approval are available to the general public and may be examined at the City of Redlands Development Services Department, Planning Division office, located at 35 Cajon Street, Suite 20, Redlands, CA 92373. The custodian of records is the City Planner, and may be contacted during regular business hours at (909) 798-7555 option 2.

Brian Foote, AICP Planning Manager/City Planner August 7, 2019

Signed by Lead AgencySigned by Applicant

Date Received for Filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 07 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.



		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email	
RECEIPT NU			NUMB	ER:	DOMESTIC STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
	36 — 080			72019 — 551		
	ļ	STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NUMB	ER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				•		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
City of Redlands				08072019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NU	MBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE				<u> </u>		
Ted Runner Stadium Scoreboard (Sign CUP No	o. 25 and Variance N	10.805)).			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
University of Redlands				(909) 798-7	555	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
PO Box 3005	Rediands	CA		92373		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	ency 🗸	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		3,271.00			0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,354.75	\$.	· · · ·		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW \$1	,112.00	\$ _		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	r)					
						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
□ Other			\$			
Other PAYMENT METHOD: #0120599						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$_		50.00	
	000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		-			
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	IE AND T	ITLE			
X Jessica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk						
19 1						

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 07 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE